PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of error in Assignee's name in previously recorded coversheet at Reel 028523/Frame 0809.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gustavo Larsen	04/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska	
Street Address: 3835 Holdrege Street		
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68583-0745	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10624229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Phone: 312-577-7000 Email:

jpalom@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Suite 1600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1410-67079-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Shipley

Total Attachments: 4

source=RecordationAndAssignment#page1.tif source=RecordationAndAssignment#page2.tif source=RecordationAndAssignment#page3.tif source=RecordationAndAssignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028550 FRAME: 0352

501987609

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gustavo Larsen	04/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Nebraska
Street Address:	3835 Holdrege Street
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68583-0745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10624229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: jpalom@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1410-67079-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Shipley

Total Attachments: 2

source=67079Assignment#page1.tif source=67079Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028550 FRAME: 0353 ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Gustavo Larsen, of 6401 Alpine Road, Denton, NE 68339,

an inventor of the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for United

States Patent entitled "MOLECULAR IMPRINTING OF SOLUTE ON CELLULOSE/SILICA

COMPOSITE, AND PRODUCTS AND USES THEREOF", filed 7/22/2003, and assigned U.S.

Serial Number 10/624,229, hereby assign to Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, a

corporation of Nebraska, having a place of business at 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln, Nebraska

68583-0745, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the

entire right, title and interest throughout the world of the inventions and improvements which are

the subject of the above-referenced application for United States Patent.

This Assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents,

utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements.

This Assignment includes the right to claim priority based upon the filing date of said application

under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent

Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for

patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors'

certificates for said inventions and improvements.

I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without

further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications,

Assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may

reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 028550 FRAME: 0354

I, Gustavo Larsen, inventor of the above-referenced inventions and improvements,
hereby execute this Assignment on this $\frac{\sqrt{3}}{2}$ day of $\frac{22/2}{2}$, 2012, in the presence of
the below-identified notary.
Gustavo Larsen
County of: Lancastor)
: SS.
State of: Nelsaska)
Before me on this 19 day of Quri, 2012, personally appeared
Gustavo Larsen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained. L.S.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Below]
A GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebruska SARA J. MANNING My Comin. Exp. July 29, 2012

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/13/2012